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Term 3  Draft #3  Calendar on the back page 
There will be a weekly Newsletter for the remainder of Term 3. 

Please continue to contact the school/ Sonia with any questions or concerns. Be safe! 

Dear Parents and Carers,  An updated Clunes PS IT Acceptable Use Policy is included in all Learning Packs 
TODAY. Please read with you child/ren, sign and return next Thursday. (or via online). Thank you. 
 

 
 

Thank you all! It has been a very quick transition for school communities within regional and rural Victoria 
to pivot back to Flexible and Remote Learning with essentially one day to prepare. Thank you for re-
establishing our highly valued and critical communication systems over the past three days and for your 
understanding that it has not be possible to have all of our Clunes PS Flexible and Remote Learning 
processes in place by Wednesday. Staff have been working their hardest to get this done for today; 
Thursday pm, to mirror our successful #1 Learning from Home program. Our Learning Pack delivery and 
collection begins this afternoon, in the Multi- Purpose Hall, from 3-5pm. Following highly valued feedback 
from students, families and staff, after #1 Learning from Home, we will be making small adjustments to our 
previous program that we hope will enhance #2 Learning from Home. The Department of Education is also 
making slight changes to MS Teams which will be security and privacy based. As always, your feedback 
along the way will be sincerely appreciated! Should you have questions or concerns at any time, please 
make contact with us at school. Best wishes to you all! You are all Super Stars! 

                                     

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kind regards, Sonia & the staff of CPS.  

     Wishing you all a safe, supported and very successful week ahead.                                                                                            

UPCOMING EVENTS 

Thursday 6th August, 2020 
 Week 2 

Clunes Primary School 

 Newsletter  

“Golden Past, Bright Futures” 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 
Telephone (03) 5345 3182 

Email: clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au 

 

We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 

 

 

  

Speaking of Super 

Stars…I’d 

sincerely like to 

thank students and 

staff for my very 

kind ‘Principal’s 

Day’ surprise.  

mailto:clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au
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STUDENT OF THE WEEK AWARDS 
FOR TERM 3 

 

Our current Term 3 You Can Do It foci for Learning from Home are……..  

Getting along! Organisation! Resilience! Persistence! Confidence! 

Prep B – whole class! 1/2B – Isaac 

2/3LM – Brock 3/4L – whole class, Blake 

5/6AT –   Jay 5/6D – Grace, 

PE-                             Japanese-  

Principal Awards- Blake & Noah 

Soccer- Most Improved            Taya 

Art-  John & Charlie D 

 

Soccer- Best & Fairest/Sportsperson   Sebastian 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                        
 

 

 

 

 

Sun… Rain… 

Sleet… Snow… 

 

 

Absolutely 

wonderful 

& 

very  

active 

& 

effective 

Farm 

Club 

Helpers! 

 

Thank 

you!   

  
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How to use Microsoft Teams 
 

1. Search for Microsoft 
Teams in your browser.  

 

 
2. Click the first link that 

appears.  

 
3. Click the button asking 

you to sign in.  

 
4. Find the email (user ID) 

glued to the front page. 
Type in your child’s unique 
email.  

 

5. You will be taken to 
another login page.  
Enter the email (user ID) 
and password on the front 
page, and click “Log in.” 

 

6. Once you have logged in, 
you will be given a brief 
tour of teams. 
Explore the tabs across 
the top of the screen… 
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…the channels down the 
side 
(these may look slightly 
different in different 
grades/year levels)… 

 
...and the Apps bar. 
 
 

 
7. Microsoft Teams can also 

be downloaded as a 
Desktop App, so it will 
appear as a program on 
your desktop.  

 
8. If you or your child have 

any questions about the 
use of Microsoft Teams or 
the learning content to be 
completed, please contact 
your child’s teacher/s by 
calling the school or by 
using the chat function on 
Teams.  
If you are unable to access 
Microsoft Teams, don’t 
worry! The hardcopy pack 
will contain the same 
resources.  
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Our health and sense of wellbeing is strongly connected to where and how 

we live.  
 
The current COVID-19 pandemic has impacted us all in many ways.  As a result Central 
Highlands Rural Health is conducting a survey to learn more about how the impacts of 
COVID-19 are affecting the wellbeing of people across our community.  Knowing more 
about this will help as we seek to find positive ways to continue to support people now 
and into the future.    
 
If you are aged 18 years and over we would really appreciate you taking the time to 
complete the following survey 
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/HealthduringCOVID19  Alternatively hover your 
mobile phone camera over the following QR code:  
 
**Please note: Survey will take approx. 10 minutes to complete and closes on the 15th 
August. Survey respondents will not be asked to disclose their personal identity and all 
data collected will be used in line with CHRH Privacy Policy. 
 
We encourage you to share this survey with any other community members/groups that 
you think would like to contribute to helping us to identify our current community needs.  
 
Hard copies of the survey are available at and can be returned to the following local 

collection points: 
 

 Daylesford Community Health Centre -13 Hospital Street Daylesford 
3461 

 Creswick Community Health Centre- 1 Hill Street Creswick 3363 

 Clunes Community Health Centre - 69 Service St Clunes 3370 

 Kyneton Health - 7 – 25 Caroline Chisholm Drive Kyneton 3444 

 Trentham Community Health Centre - 22-24 Victoria St Trentham 3458 

If you have any questions about the survey, how the information will be used or would 
like to be kept informed about results, please contact: Belinda Buck, Population Health 
Coordinator, Central Highlands Rural Health 
Email belindab@hhs.vic.gov.au  
Phone 53459162 

 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.surveymonkey.com%2Fr%2FHealthduringCOVID19&data=02%7C01%7Cclunes.ps%40education.vic.gov.au%7C95aa4cf4df5d456f3acd08d829179e53%7Cd96cb3371a8744cfb69b3cec334a4c1f%7C0%7C0%7C637304529507018823&sdata=DbDgfx7yrROPnZNsK5hyKFFugr7iKZc9A4i7Yp06vD8%3D&reserved=0
mailto:belindab@hhs.vic.gov.au
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      Term 3 Calendar – Draft  #3       6th August, 2020    new information highlighted  
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Mon 13-Jul First day of Term 3! 

Tue 14-Jul  

Wed 15-Jul  

Antoinette- Private Music Lessons remain POSTPONED at school UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.                           
School Council Meeting –No July Meeting 
Buildings & Grounds Committee Meeting 6pm. 

Thu 16-Apr  

Fri 17-Apr 
NO Breakfast Club or LUNCH ORDERS until further 
Notice 

B    

W
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K
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 Mon 20-Jul  

Tue 21-Jul  

Wed 22-Jul  

Thurs 23-Jul  

Fri 24-Jul  
      

W
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K
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 Mon 27-Jul  

Tue 28-Jul SSG Meetings 

Wed 29-Jul  

Thu 30-Jul  

Fri 31-Jul  
      

W
EE

K
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Mon 3-Aug School Review- Validation Day- postponed 

Tues 4-Aug Student Free Day 

Wed 5-Aug 
Learning from Home resumes       
   daily School Bus in operation             

Thurs 6-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 7-Aug 
Weekly Student Leadership (School Captains & Vice 
Captains) meetings online 10.30am 
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 Mon 10-Aug  

Tues 11-Aug  

Wed 12-Aug School Council Meeting –online 

Thurs 13-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 14-Aug  
      

 Mon 17-Aug  

W
EE

K
 6

 Tue 18-Aug JSC Meeting- online 12.30pm 

Wed 19-Aug School Review- Fieldwork Day- postponed 

Thurs 20-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 21-Aug  
      

W
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K
 7

 Mon 24-Aug  

Tue 25-Aug  

Wed 26-Aug  

Thurs  27-Aug Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri  28-Aug  
      

W
EE
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 Mon 31-Aug  

Tue 1-Sept  

Wed 2-Sept School Review- Panel Day- postponed 

Thu 3-Sept Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall 

Fri 4-Sept  
      

W
EE

K
 9

 Mon 7-Sept Queen’s Birthday- Long Weekend 

Tue 8-Sept JSC Meeting- online 12.30pm 

Wed 9-Sept School Council Meeting- online 

Thu 10-Sept Learning Pack collection – 3-5pm MP Hall ? TBC 

Fri 11-Sept  
    

W
EE

K
 1

0 

Mon 14-Sept  

Tue 15-Sept  

Wed 16-Sept  

Thu 17-Sept  

Fri 18-Sept Last day of Term 3   Casual Dress Day- no coin donation required- TBC         End of School Time TBC  
    

 

 


